MMT Performance s.r.o.

Povoznícka 20, 841 03 Bratislava IČO: 45594139

Entry Form for Testing/Tuning on Dynometer

1.1 Vehicle Owner's Name

Name and Surname: ID Card: Permanent Address: Telephone: E-mail:

1.2 Vehicle Information

Make: Model: Model Year: VIN: Licence Plate:

Declaration and Release of Liability during Testing/Tuning on the Dynometer

ATTENTION: PLEASE, READ CAREFULLY BEFORE YOU SIGN!

The undersigned owner of the vehicle declares that he is interested in testing/tuning on the dynometer and he declares that his vehicle is in a testing/tune ready state. It is the responsibility of the owner to ensure that his vehicle is in good working order and capable of handling the stresses incurred when his vehicle's limits are reached.

The owner of the vehicle is aware that testing/tuning on our Mustang Dynometer will push owner's vehicle to its mechanical limits.

The vehicle owner also declares that he is aware of the potential risks involved with dynometer testing/tuning

MMT Performance s.r.o. cannot guarantee that vehicle's engine, powertrain, or complete car will be capable of dynometer testing/tuning without any damages.

MMT Performance s.r.o. is under no circumstances liable for any damages /or for any damages caused by hidden mechanical flaws or defects in connection with the vehicle/ before, during or after the vehicle is/was tested/tuned on Mustang Dynometer and also is not responsible for any damages before, during or after the vehicle is/was tested/tuned on Mustang Dynometer on any part of the property /interior or exterior/ where dynometer is located.

This is the vehicle owner's liability only.

If any part of the owner's vehicle (included but not limited to engine, turbocharger, intake system, exhaust system, transmission, driveline, differential, tyres etc.) MMT Performance s.r.o. is in no way responsible for any incurred damage before, during or after the vehicle is/was tested/tuned on our dynometer and also cannot guarantee that the vehicle is in good working order and capable of handling the stresses incurred when the vehicle's limits are reached.

If the vehicle owner is not confident that his car is ready to be put on the dynometer, MMT Performance s.r.o. can inspect the vehicle /our actual price list will help you familiarize yourself with our pricing/ and perform the accepted checks and inspections at

our labor rate. <u>This doesn't guarantee</u> that there will be no problems or failure once your car is on the dynometer; there are issues that might arise that we cannot reasonably see or anticipate through a brief inspection.

If before or during testing/tuning on the dynometer we find that the owner's car is not capable to handle this test/tune it becomes necessary to pull your car off the dynometer immediately.

Please, tick one option below. This serves as an acknowledgement that you have read, understood and accepted the terms of this Declaration and Release of Liability.

The vehicle owner declines the inspection and he finds his car ready to be dynometer tested/tuned. The owner's vehicle will need to be inspected and the owner agrees to the inspection costs at a rate of 25,-Eur.

There is a one-time fee 25,- Eur for strapping/unstrapping owner's vehicle on the dynometer. You are responsible for any additional cost for associated with parts, chemicals, lubricants, hardware and other that are required to successfully complete the dynometer session. If we will be forced to stop testing/tuning on the dynamometer because of the vehicle incapability there is fee 25,-Eur.

The vehicle owner hereby declares that he is aware of the potential risks involved with testing/tuning and he waives any and all claims MMT Performance s.r.o. for any damage to his vehicle as a result thereof. The vehicle owner is fully responsible for his vehicle and every possible damage, also when the vehicle caused any damage, before, during or after testing/tuning his vehicle on the dynometer.

Photo and Video Release

The vehicle owner declares that he has knowledge that MMT Performance s.r.o. have camera system in the place where the vehicles are tested/tuned on the dynometer.

The vehicle owner in accordance of the Civil Law in Slovak republic /§ 12/1 zák. č. 40/1964 Občiansky zákonník/ and other related slovak legislation and his signature authorizes MMT Performance s.r.o. to use, edit, publish video or photographs that may pertain to me including my image and voice without compensation and I acknowledge that my participation is voluntary. The vehicle owner understands that this material may be used in any manner that MMT Performance s.r.o. deem appropriate.

The vehicle owner declares that Tomáš Durdík informed him about processing his personal information in the range of this Declaration and Release of Liability for purposes which are important for testing/tuning the vehicle on the dynamometer. This information may be published for third party also; the vehicle owner acknowledges that his participation is voluntary and by this he is informed about his rights.

The vehicle owner read this Declaration and Release of Liability and agrees to and accepts all of its terms.

Date:

The vehicle owner